01-07-2003

102329483

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 RE((Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

LMUELLER 00000249 1659815

01 FC:8521

40.00 /DP

Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $12 - 16 - 92$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) She und bogie Gesellschaft für	
She und bogie fur Modevertrieb	Name: She und bogie Gesellschaft fur Internal Modevertrief MbH & Co. Service KG	
mbH & Co. KG	Address: KG, Augustinusstrasse 26	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Neuss, Germany	
	City: State: Zip: C	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	L Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	■ Corporation-State Germany	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other O	
X OtherCorrection to Reel/Frame 1804/0124	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a somestify representative designation is attached: \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \overline{\text{X}} \subseteq \text{No} \) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \overline{\text{X}} \subseteq \text{No} \)	
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Hademark Application No. (3)	1, 659, 815	
	1,039,013	
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Maureen C. Kassner		
Internal Address: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
	☑ Enclosed	
& FELD, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	O. Dannait annual a	
Street Address: 2005 Market Street, 22nd Fl.	8. Deposit account number: please charge any	
One Commerce Square	deficiency in payment or credit any	
City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19103	over payment to AC #50-1017 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform Copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	en C. Masein 12/2/02	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document	

Mak documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002643 FRAME: 0040

204070-5006/AFF

	10-26-1998 IMPRIMENDING 100860432 Montanta, Presse Accord to attached original docum	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF IC MINERIC Patient and Tradem ink Office Attorney Docket No.: 4070-0
Name of conveying partyles): She und bogie für Modevertrieb mbir	t	
S. Ninture of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of [X] Other. Execution Date: Declaration Regarding ConCorporate Name	1 Association; (General Partnership; 1 Limited Partnership; 1 Corporation-State; 1 Corporation-State; Other: Beimen Comp:	only d in the U.S.A., a domestic represent itive
4. Application number(a) of registration number(a) is. Trec liefk Application No.161:	9. Trackmark Registra 1,659,815	ation Na.(e):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	8. Your number of applic	ations and registrations involved; [1
Ned E. Barlas PANITCH SCHWARZE JACOBS & NA One Commerce Square 2005 Merket Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-567-2020 Facsimile: 215-567-2991 E-Mail: psjo@ps.n.com	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4)	1) Cal _1 x 940,00 x 9 <u>40,00</u> charged to deposit account no 18-0235
المنطقية المدينة المراجعة المدينة المر والمدينة المدينة المراجعة المدينة الم	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Nod E. Barlas Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover	Dais Oais
the control of the co	ىلىرى ئىلىدىنى ئىلىد ئىلىرى ئىلىدىنى ئىلى	·

TRADEMĀRĀ REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0404

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002643 FRAME: 0041

5407200034

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:

Trademark Registration No. 1,659,815

For:

SHE

Issued:

October 8, 1991

DECLARATION OF HERBERT LOOCK

I, Herbert Loock, declare as follows:

- I. I am Managing Director of she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. Service KG (the "Company").
 - 2. The Company is organized under the laws of Germany.
- 3. The Company's original name was Bogie Modevertriebs Gesellschaft mbH. & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft. The Company officially changed its name to she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. Service KG on February 2, 1998.
- 4. The Company attempted to register the change of name from Bogie Modevertriebs Gesellschaft mbH. & Co. Kommanditgesellschaft to she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. KG (without the word "Service") prior to July of 1997, but the Company did not receive notice that the change of name was not accepted by the Commercial Registrar until after July of 1997.
- 5. In July of 1997, the Company was operating under the name she und bogie Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. KG (without the word "Service" as part of the name), based upon the assumption that the change of name would be accepted by the Commercial Registrar.

PSIND165760 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1804 FRAME: 0125

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002643 FRAME: 0042

- 7. On or about July 24, 1997, Cartoon Triangle Apparel, Inc., a Florida corporation, assigned to the Company its right, in the mark "SHE", Trademark Registration No. 1,659,815. The assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Reel/Frame No. 1616/0017.
- Apparel, Inc., the Company was, as noted in paragraph 5 above, operating under the name she und bogic Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. KG. As noted in paragraph 4 above, this corporate name was not accepted by the Commercial Registrar. Accordingly, the assignment of the trademark should properly be recorded in the name of she und bogic Gesellschaft für Modevertrieb mbH. & Co. Service KG, which is the correct corporate name of the entity to whom Cartoon Triangle Apparel, Inc. transferred ownership of U.S. Registration No. 1,659,815.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 9th fully 1998

HERBERT LOOCK

· PEROMINIAS985.1

RECORDED: 10/01/1998

TRADEMARK
REFI - 1804 EDANE - 0400

TRADEMARK REEL: 002643 FRAME: 0043